VAT

2025 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SCHEVENINGEN

Event Schedule

Saturday, 16 August
08:00 — 18:00

Tech area open

Saturday, 23 August
08:00 — 18:00
All day

Free craning, tech area
Boat measurement

Sunday, 24 August
08:00 — 18:00
08:00

All day

Free craning, tech area
Mooring available, Jachtclub Scheveningen
Boat measurement

Monday, 25 August
08:00 — 18:00
09:00 — 10.00

All day

Free craning, tech area
Morning weigh-in, Race Office
Sail measurement

Tuesday, 26 August
09:00

09:00 - 17.00

All day

Free training
Registration + weigh-in, Race Office
Sail measurement

Wednesday, 27 August

09:00 - 17:00
11:00
13:00
16:00

Registration & weigh-in, Race Office

Practice race briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
18t warning signal for practice race

Welcome drinks, Jachtclub Scheveningen

Thursday, 28 August
10:30
12:00
After sail
17:00

Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
18t warning signal

Food and drinks, Jachtclub Scheveningen

Boat Captains Meeting, Jachtclub Scheveningen

Friday, 29 August
10:30

12:00

After sail

19:00

Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen

1st warning signal

Food and drinks, Jachtclub Scheveningen

Pick up from hotel for 19:30 owners dinner at Cottontree City by Dimitri

Saturday, 30 August
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:40
11:30
12:00
19:30

VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen
Guest Briefing

Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
Dock out for RC44s and guests

Spectator boat dock out

1st warning signal for fleet race

Crew party, De Waterreus

Sunday, 31 August
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:40
11:30
12:00
15:30
After sail

PELLE EJIP

VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen
Guest Briefing

Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
Dock out for RC44s and guests

Spectator boat dock out

1st warning signal for fleet race

Last warning signal

2025 World Championship Prize Giving, Jachtclub Scheveningen
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VAT

2025 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
16:30 — 18:00 Free craning, tech area
Monday, 1 September
08:00 — 18:00 Free craning, tech area

Wednesday, 3 September
08:00 — 18:00 Departure of the fleet E ;II'
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