

Event Schedule

Saturday, 16 August	
08:00 – 18:00	Tech area open
0.1.1.00.1.1	
Saturday, 23 August	For a section Apply and
08:00 – 18:00	Free craning, tech area
All day	Boat measurement
Sunday, 24 August	
08:00 – 18:00	Free craning, tech area
08:00	Mooring available, Jachtclub Scheveningen
All day	Boat measurement
All day	Doat measurement
Monday, 25 August	
08:00 – 18:00	Free craning, tech area
09:00 - 10.00	Morning weigh-in, Race Office
All day	Sail measurement
,	
Tuesday, 26 August	
09:00	Free training
09:00 – 17.00	Registration + weigh-in, Race Office
All day	Sail measurement
Medacaday 27 August	
Wednesday, 27 August 09:00 - 17:00	Pogiatration & weigh in Pogo Office
11:00	Registration & weigh-in, Race Office
	Practice race briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
13:00	1 st warning signal for practice race
16:00	Welcome drinks, Jachtclub Scheveningen
Thursday, 28 August	
10:30	Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
12:00	1 st warning signal
	nd drinks, Jachtclub Scheveningen
17:00	Boat Captains Meeting, Jachtclub Scheveningen
	2 car cap tame meeting, caemotae control in gon
Friday, 29 August	
10:30	Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
12:00	1 st warning signal
After sail	Food and drinks, Jachtclub Scheveningen
19:00	
	Pick up from hotel for 19:30 owners dinner at Cottontree City by Dimitri
	Pick up from hotel for 19:30 owners dinner at Cottontree City by Dimitri
Saturday, 30 August	
10:00	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen
10:00 10:15	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing
10:00 10:15 10:30	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August 10:00	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August 10:00 10:15	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August 10:00 10:15 10:30	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race
10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 19:30 Sunday, 31 August 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:40 11:30 12:00 15:30	VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out 1st warning signal for fleet race Crew party, De Waterreus VIP guest arrival, Jachtclub Scheveningen Guest Briefing Fleet Race Briefing, Jachtclub Scheveningen Dock out for RC44s and guests Spectator boat dock out







16:30 - 18:00 Free craning, tech area

Monday, 1 September 08:00 – 18:00

Free craning, tech area

Wednesday, 3 September 08:00 – 18:00

Departure of the fleet





